Township Council Louise M. Palagano
1 Municipal Plaza Municipal Clerk
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com

e Meeting: 07/21/25 06:30 PM
2025 RESOLUTION CHANGE ORDERS ~ “\).€) /= <2, /()

2025 RESOLUTION - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - 2024-2025 ANNUAL SEWER VIDEO &
CLEANING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield entered into a Contract for sewer video and
cleaning services with Montana Construction, 80 Contant Avenue, Lodi, New Jersey 07644 (the
Contractor) in an amount not to exceed $100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, at this time, the Contractor is about to exceed $100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township has been using the Contractor reliably over the past 8 months
to assist in finding blockages and collapses within both our sanitary and storm sewers; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer is recommending an increase in the contract
amount from $100,000.00 to $120,000.00 so that they may continue to utilize these services; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council, based on the recommendation of the Township
Engineer, is satisfied that the change should be approved; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order was found to be beneficial and necessary; and.
WHEREAS, funding is available in the following accounts:

C-04-55-223-501 $10,000.00
C-04-55-232-902 $10,000.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township
Of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey that Change Order No. 1 is hereby
approved and the Finance Officer of the Township of Bloomfield is hereby authorized to adjust

payment for this work.

Dir Law-Township Attorney

I do hereby certify that the fundi ill be legally appropriated per the above information
for the purpose specified in the attached contract. Furthermore, it has been represented to me that

Page |



Resolution (ID # 13091) Meeting of July 21, 2025
the contracts have been processed in accordance with the applicable provisions of New Jersey
Local Public Contract Law and the Code of the Township of Bloomfield.

A-;Jw-u—"

Chief Financial Officer

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on July 21, 2025.

Municipal Clerk of the Township ¢J Bloomfield

e

k) I\)I:Sasyor of the Township of Bloomfield

v Vote Record — Resolution

O Adopt . T T | T

O Deny 3 - } Yc?ye' | V”N(![Nay Abstain | A_bsgnt

[0 Withdrawn Rosalee Gonzalez ‘ | O = | 0

[0 Table N B II’/ | - | i

N h las J O O O

O Not Discussed e " SREEE 1 D/"_ I— | -

O First Reading Sarah Cruz ) | | W, 1 O o | D

EI ’l};ab]e with no Vate Monica Charris Tabares ‘ i ? ‘ O 0 | o
pprove — S I = : -

O Veto by Mayor _Wartyna Davis = | Ii_f/_____!_ -1 O | A

[0 Discussion Widney Polynice ; | E/ \ O O m}

O Defeated = e ‘ : i .

O Discussion No Vote JE“"LNE@?" 2 ...___!__.__.| - ‘ ,,E,,, - o ‘ __!_:I___

Page 2



